HB592

147522-1

By Representatives Collins, Henry and Hammon (N & P)
RFD: Local Legislation

First Read: 10-APR-13

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

147522-1:n:01/24/2013:LLR/tan LRS2013-356

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to Morgan County; to repeal Section 5 of
Act 2008-86, 2008 Regular Session (Acts 2008, p. 112),
allowing the Coroner of Morgan County to participate in the
Employees’ Retirement System of Alabama.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 5 of Act 2008-86, 2008 Regular
Session (Acts 2008, p. 112), is hereby repealed.

Section 2. This act shall be retroactively effective
to January 1, 2014, subject to passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 1



