- 1 HB592
- 2 147522-1
- 3 By Representatives Collins, Henry and Hammon (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 10-APR-13

Ι	14/522-1:n:01/24/2013:LLR/tan LRS2013-356
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Morgan County; to repeal Section 5 of
14	Act 2008-86, 2008 Regular Session (Acts 2008, p. 112),
15	allowing the Coroner of Morgan County to participate in the
16	Employees' Retirement System of Alabama.
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
18	Section 1. Section 5 of Act 2008-86, 2008 Regular
19	Session (Acts 2008, p. 112), is hereby repealed.
20	Section 2. This act shall be retroactively effective
21	to January 1, 2014, subject to passage and approval by the
22	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.